SKY VIEW HIGH SCHOOL 2023-2024 REQUIRED REGISTRATION FEES

Please print this form and mail with payment to: Sky View High School, 520 South 250 East, Smithfield, UT 84335 (checks can be made payable to SVHS)

This form **REQUIRES A PARENT SIGNATURE**. This form and payment are required to be turned in no later than 11/30/2023.

STUDENT INFORMATION

STUDENT NAME						GRADE	
ADDRESS							
CITY	ZIP	CODE	PARENT	PARENT PHONE			
PARENT EMAIL							
Fees can be paid or	nline at <u>ht</u>	ttps://www.sch	oolcashonlin	e.com NO additio	nal fee for o	online credit card pay	ments.
SENIOR: Graduation Optional LOCKER Optional YEARKBOOK	\$ 48.00 \$168.00	Optional LOCKEF Optional YEARKE	3OOK \$ 48.00 \$133.00	Optional YEARKBOO	\$133.00	FRESHMAN: Optional LOCKER Optional YEARKBOOL	<u>\$ \$ 48.00</u> \$133.00
AT https://se	choolcas	honline.com 1	NO ADDITIO	NAL FEE FOR O	NLINE CRE	O CAN BE PAID ON DIT CARD PAYMEI NO ADDITIONAL F	NTS
The above-named parent as related to charges and Student attends. Parent fees incurred thereafter been incurred. Parent utagrees to pay all collect annum. Furthermore, P property including, with fee in addition to any of property in the event sufficient funds that r	t agrees that agrees that must be pail anderstands arent understands arent understands arent understands arent property	Sky View High Schoot any and all fees in it immediately unle and agrees that in targed by a collection stands and agrees ton, musical instrument may apply under to is not returned. Pa	ol. These terms curred must be pass a PAYMENT A the event full pay n agency, as we to the application ents, books, spothis agreement.	shall apply with respended within 90 days of GREEMENT CONTRACT when the shade to the same court costs, and of a service charge courts equipment, etc. the Additionally, Parent and if a check is tendered	ct to any Sky If the first day It is submitte Sky View High Attorney fees, of \$25.00 to a last is not retu grees to pay It to Sky View	View High School instit of school. Parent agree d to the School for which h School when due, that and interest at the rate ny balance not paid in f rned will be subject to a the replacement cost fo High School and is retu	ution that es that any ch fees have t Parent of 18% per full. School a \$25.00 late or any such
All School Fees (i.e. regi activities (UHSAA, Orga			-	id in full for a student	to be eligible	to participate in extra-c	:urricular
Parent Signature					ate		

OPTIONS FOR REGISTRATION FEE PAYMENTS

1. Cash or Check - Mail Option

Bring the "Registration Fees" form completed with <u>CHECK OR CASH</u> to the Sky View Finance Office window beginning August 14th during regular office hours or mail the form with a check for fees anytime to:

Sky View High School Finance Office, 520 S 250 E Smithfield, UT 84335.

2. No Fee Credit Card Option* Preferred payment method

School Cash Online* is the newest online credit card payment program. New students will need to set up a new account at https://ccsdut.schoolcashonline.com, or visit Cache County School District's website (ccsdut.org). Click the \$ on the home page under the banner for help setting up your new account.

There is <u>no longer</u> a fee to pay online with a credit card.

TO HELP YOU UNDERSTAND OUR FEES THE FOLLOWING EXPLANATION HAS BEEN PROVIDED

ACTIVITY FEE: Pays for assemblies, class activities, school newspaper, and admission to

athletic events.

<u>LAB FEE:</u> Purchases student computer paper, lab supplies, and other miscellaneous

instructional supplies as needed for school labs.

Postage FEE: Pays the cost of home mailings.

GRADUATION FEE: Used to pay for Graduation expenses, diploma printing, diploma

cover, music for ceremony and other supplies as needed.

This fee <u>DOES NOT</u> cover the cost of purchasing the cap & gown.

OPTIONAL LOCKER FEE: The Locker fee is optional this year, if your student wants a locker for the

school year you will need to pay the optional \$5.00 Locker fee. Not included in

the total registration fee.

OTHER FEES: For descriptions of other fees, please see the 2023-2024 Secondary School

Fee Schedule on the Cache County School District Website.